Wisconsin Valley Conference Wrestling

D.C. Everest at Wausau East — Jan. 29, 2026

Final Score: D.C. Everest 54, Wausau East 20

First weight class wrestled: 113

Weight
106

113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215

285

Winning Wrestler
Bryce Vang

Double Forfeit
Peter Winter
Michael Jelinek
Jordan Danens
Kenrik Vang
Josiah Beltran
Cayden Bergmark
Haylen Liethen
Davion Griffin
Gaige Stockwell
Cash Ryan Seefeldt
Niko Kleinschmidt

Logan Glovinski

School
DCE

EAST

DCE

DCE

DCE

DCE

DCE

DCE

DCE

EAST

EAST

DCE

EAST

Losing Wrestler
Won By Forfeit

Won By Forfeit
Jacob Schuette
Won By Forfeit
Won By Forfeit
Won By Forfeit
Jacob Moss
Won By Forfeit
Won By Forfeit
Michael Schepp
Reggie Blake
Aiden Kilde

Andrew Hettinga

School

EAST

EAST

DCE

DCE

EAST

DCE

Score

Pin 3:31

Pin 2:42

10-3

Pin 5:05

Pin 1:59

Tech. Fall 17-2



