

Wisconsin Valley Conference Wrestling

D.C. Everest at Wausau East – Jan. 29, 2026

Final Score: D.C. Everest 54, Wausau East 20

First weight class wrestled: 113

Weight	Winning Wrestler	School	Losing Wrestler	School	Score
106	Bryce Vang	DCE	Won By Forfeit		
113	Double Forfeit				
120	Peter Winter	EAST	Won By Forfeit		
126	Michael Jelinek	DCE	Jacob Schuette	EAST	Pin 3:31
132	Jordan Danens	DCE	Won By Forfeit		
138	Kenrik Vang	DCE	Won By Forfeit		
144	Josiah Beltran	DCE	Won By Forfeit		
150	Cayden Bergmark	DCE	Jacob Moss	EAST	Pin 2:42
157	Haylen Liethen	DCE	Won By Forfeit		
165	Davion Griffin	DCE	Won By Forfeit		
175	Gaige Stockwell	EAST	Michael Schepp	DCE	10-3
190	Cash Ryan Seefeldt	EAST	Reggie Blake	DCE	Pin 5:05
215	Niko Kleinschmidt	DCE	Aiden Kilde	EAST	Pin 1:59
285	Logan Glovinski	EAST	Andrew Hettinga	DCE	Tech. Fall 17-2